Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics

Metamora vs Sacred Heart Griffin

03.12.22 5:30 PM at Champaign, IL (Lou Henson Court @ SFC)

Metamora 50 « 30-7
Total 3-Ptr

Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
11 SCHROEDER,Zack g 4-8 0-0 3-5 2 7 99 5 11 3 0 0 1| 34
21 KIZER,Ethan g 1-7 1-6 0-0 1 6 7| 2 3] 0O 2 5 1| 40
22  SWANSON,Tyson g 6-9 3-4 2-3 o 1 14 2 171 1 3 0 2| 40
24 TUCKER,Drew g 3-9 0-2 4-4 1 1 2 2 100 1 5 O 1 40
30 MASON,Tyler g 4-5 0-1 1-2 0O 4 4 1 9 1 3 2 0| 33
05 ZOBRIST,Matthew 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 1 1| 1 0O O 0O 0O O] 13
Team 1 0 1
Totals 18-38 | 4-13 | 10-14 5 20 2513 50| 6 13 7 5| 200
1st- FG %: 3-8 37.5% 2nd: 2-10 20.0% 3rd: 7-9  77.8% 4th: 3-5 60.0%  Game: 18-38 47.4% Deadball
3FG %: 1-5 20.0% 0-3 0.0% 2-3  66.7% 1-1  100.0% 4-13  30.8% Rebounds
FT %: 2-2 100.0% 4-4  100.0% 1-2  50.0% 1-4  25.0% 10-14 71.4% 1
Sacred Heart Griffin 53 « 35-3
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
21 HAWKINSON,Zack f| 10-19 0-2 7-9 6 7 13| 4 27! 1 1 1 1| 40
02 BARDWELL,J'veon g 1-9 0-1 2-3 2 0 2| 3 4/ 0 2 1 5| 39
03 HAMILTON,Jake g| 4-12 0-1 1-2 0O 4 4 1 99 0 3 0 0| 40
05 SINGLETON,Keshon g 4-7 1-2 0-0 1 3 4| 2 9 3 1 1 3| 39
23 HAMILTON,Will g 1-2 0-0 2-2 1 1 2| 4 4 0 2 0 2 35
10 MUSGRAVE,Bryce 0-1 0-1 0-0 O 1 1| O 0O O 0 0 O 7
Team 2 2 4
Totals 20-50| 1-7 |12-16|12 18 30(14 53| 4 9 3 11|200
1st- FG %: 5-12 41.7% 2nd: 3-8 37.5% 3rd: 4-10 40.0% 4th: 5-12  41.7%  Game: 20-50 40.0% Deadball
3FG %: 0-0 0.0% 0-2 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 0-2 0.0% 1-7  14.3% Rebounds
FT %: 1-1 100.0% 1-2  50.0% 1-2  50.0% 5-5 100.0% 12-16 75.0% 2
Officials: Charles Gonzalez, Jeffrey Myles, Robert Issel
Technical fouls: Metamora-None. Sacred Heart Griffin-None.
Attendance:
Class 3A Championship --
#11 Zack Schroeder fouled out with 2:58 remaining in OT2
Score by periods 1st [2nd| 3rd [ 4th [ oT [OoT2| Total In Off 2nd Fast
Metamora [¢] 8 17| 8 4 4 50 Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
Sacred Heart Griffin 1117191514 | 7 53 METAMO 22 4 8 2 0
S HG 38 15 12 6 0

Last FG - METAMORA OT2-02:10, S_H_G OT2-00:03.
Largest lead - METAMORA by 7 3rd-00:03, S_H_G by 4 2nd-05:00.

METAMORA led for 20:39. S_H_G led for 11:33. Game was tied for 07:48.

Score tied - 9 times.
Lead changed - 9 times.



Metamora vs Sacred Heart Griffin

03.12.22 5:30 PM at Champaign, IL (Lou Henson Court @ SFC)

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

073 03 V3 GOOD! 3 PTR by KIZER,Ethan

07:3 ASSIST by MASON, Tyler

070 2-3 V1 GOOD!LAYUP by HAMILTON,Will [PNT]

06:4 25 V3 GOOD! LAYUP by SCHROEDER,Zack [PNT]
06:1 45 V1 GOOD!JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack [PNT]

06:0 MISSED 3 PTR by KIZER,Ethan

06:0 REBOUND (DEF) by SINGLETON,Keshon
05:5 MISSED LAYUP by BARDWELL,J'veon
05:5 REBOUND (DEF) by KIZER,Ethan

05:4 MISSED 3 PTR by MASON,Tyler

05:4 REBOUND (DEF) by HAWKINSON,Zack
05:3 TURNOVR by HAMILTON,Jake

04:1 MISSED 3 PTR by KIZER,Ethan

04:1 REBOUND (DEF) by HAWKINSON,Zack
04:0 MISSED JUMPER by SINGLETON,Keshon
04:0 REBOUND (OFF) by SINGLETON,Keshon
03:5 MISSED JUMPER by SINGLETON,Keshon
03:5 BLOCK by KIZER,Ethan

03:5 REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

03:5 TIMEOUT media

03:5 MISSED JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack
03:5 BLOCK by KIZER,Ethan

03:5 REBOUND (DEF) by SCHROEDER,Zack
03:3 MISSED 3 PTR by KIZER,Ethan

03:3 REBOUND (DEF) by HAMILTON,Jake

03:3 FOUL by KIZER,Ethan (P1T1)

030 65 H1 GOOD!JUMPER by SINGLETON,Keshon [PNT]
02:5 TURNOVR by TUCKER,Drew

02:4 STEAL by SINGLETON,Keshon

02:4 8-5 H3 GOOD! DUNK by SINGLETON,Keshon [FB/PNT]
02:2 FOUL by HAMILTON,Will (P1T1)

02:2 8-6 H2 GOOD! FT SHOT by SWANSON,Tyson
02:2 8-7 H1 GOOD! FT SHOT by SWANSON,Tyson

02:1 MISSED JUMPER by HAMILTON,Jake

02:1 REBOUND (DEF) by KIZER,Ethan

02:1 TURNOVR by KIZER,Ethan

02:0 STEAL by BARDWELL,J'veon

02:0 TURNOVR by HAWKINSON,Zack

02:0 STEAL by SWANSON,Tyson

01:4 8-9 V1 GOOD! LAYUP by SCHROEDER,Zack [PNT]
00:5 MISSED JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack

00:5 BLOCK by KIZER,Ethan

00:5 REBOUND (OFF) by HAWKINSON,Zack

00:5 MISSED JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack

00:5 BLOCK by KIZER,Ethan

00:5 REBOUND (OFF) by HAWKINSON,Zack

00:5 10-9 H1 GOOD! JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack [PNT]
00:5 FOUL by SWANSON,Tyson (P1T2)

00:5 11-9 H2 GOOD! FT SHOT by HAWKINSON,Zack

00:0 MISSED JUMPER by TUCKER,Drew

00:0 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

In

1st period-only Paint
Metamora 4
Sacred Heart Griffin 10

Off
T/IO
2
2

2nd
Chance
0
3

Fast
Break
0
2

Bench
0
0



Metamora vs Sacred Heart Griffin

03.12.22 5:30 PM at Champaign, IL (Lou Henson Court @ SFC)

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

07:2 FOUL by HAWKINSON,Zack (P1T2)

07:0 MISSED 3 PTR by TUCKER,Drew

07:0 REBOUND (OFF) by SCHROEDER,Zack
06:5 FOUL by HAMILTON,Jake (P1T3)

06:5 11-10 H1 GOOD! FT SHOT by SCHROEDER,Zack
06:55 11-11 T1 GOOD! FT SHOT by SCHROEDER,Zack
06:2 13-11 H2 GOOD! JUMPER by HAMILTON,Jake [PNT]

05:5 MISSED JUMPER by SWANSON, Tyson
05:5 REBOUND (DEF) by HAWKINSON,Zack

05:3 MISSED JUMPER by HAMILTON,Jake

05:3 REBOUND (DEF) by SCHROEDER,Zack
05:0 MISSED JUMPER by SCHROEDER,Zack
05:0 REBOUND (DEF) by SINGLETON,Keshon
05:0 MISSED LAYUP by HAMILTON Jake

05:0 REBOUND (OFF) by HAWKINSON,Zack

050 1511 H4 GOOD! JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack [PNT]
04:4 FOUL by BARDWELL,J'veon (P1T4)

04:4 15-12 H3 GOOD! FT SHOT by TUCKER,Drew
04:4 15-13 H2 GOOD! FT SHOT by TUCKER,Drew

04:3 TURNOVR by BARDWELL,J'veon

04:3 STEAL by TUCKER,Drew

04:3 TURNOVR by TUCKER,Drew

04:2 STEAL by SINGLETON,Keshon

04:2 MISSED 3 PTR by SINGLETON,Keshon
04:2 REBOUND (DEF) by ZOBRIST,Matthew
04:0 MISSED 3 PTR by KIZER,Ethan

04:0 REBOUND (DEF) by HAMILTON,Jake
03:5 TURNOVR by HAMILTON,Will

03:5 TIMEOUT MEDIA

03:4 TURNOVR by MASON,Tyler

03:4 STEAL by BARDWELL,J'veon

03:3 MISSED 3 PTR by HAWKINSON,Zack
03:3 REBOUND (DEF) by MASON, Tyler
03:1 MISSED LAYUP by SCHROEDER,Zack
03:1 REBOUND (DEF) by SINGLETON,Keshon
02:4 TURNOVR by SINGLETON,Keshon

02:4 STEAL by SWANSON,Tyson

02:2 MISSED LAYUP by SCHROEDER,Zack
02:2 BLOCK by SINGLETON,Keshon

02:2 REBOUND (DEF) by MUSGRAVE,Bryce
02:1 MISSED LAYUP by BARDWELL,J'veon
02:1 BLOCK by KIZER,Ethan

02:1 REBOUND (DEF) by SCHROEDER,Zack

015 1515 T2 GOOD! JUMPER by MASON, Tyler
01:3 17-15 H2 GOOD! LAYUP by HAWKINSON,Zack [PNT]

01:0 MISSED JUMPER by TUCKER, Drew

01:0 REBOUND (OFF) by SCHROEDER,Zack
01:0 17-17 T3  GOOD! LAYUP by SCHROEDER,Zack [PNT]
00:5 FOUL by SCHROEDER, Zack (P1T3)

00:5 MISSED FT SHOT by HAMILTON,Jake

00:5 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

00:5 1817 H1 GOOD!FT SHOT by HAMILTON,Jake

00:0 MISSED 3 PTR by SWANSON, Tyson

00:0 REBOUND (DEF) by HAWKINSON,Zack

2nd period-only
Metamora
Sacred Heart Griffin

In
Paint
2
6

Off
T/O
0
0

2nd Fast
Chance Break
4 0
2 0

Bench
0
0



Metamora vs Sacred Heart Griffin
03.12.22 5:30 PM at Champaign, IL (Lou Henson Court @ SFC)
3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR
07:3 20-17 H3 GOOD! JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack [PNT]

06:5 20-20 T4 GOOD! 3 PTR by SWANSON,Tyson In Off 2nd Fast
06:5 ASSIST by SCHROEDER,Zack 3rd period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
06:4 MISSED JUMPER by BARDWELL,J'veon Metamora 6 2 0 2 0
06:4 REBOUND (DEF) by SWANSON,Tyson Sacred Heart Griffin 8 0 4 0 0
06:3 FOUL by HAMILTON,Will (P2T1)

06:2 20-22 V2 GOOD! JUMPER by SWANSON,Tyson

06:1 MISSED JUMPER by HAMILTON,Jake

06:1 REBOUND (OFF) by HAWKINSON,Zack

06:0 22-22 T5 GOOD!JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack [PNT]

05:4 22-25 V3 GOOD! 3 PTR by SWANSON,Tyson

05:4 ASSIST by SCHROEDER,Zack

05:2 MISSED JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack

05:2 REBOUND (DEF) by SCHROEDER,Zack

05:0 22-27 V5 GOOD! JUMPER by SWANSON,Tyson

05:0 ASSIST by TUCKER,Drew

04:5 TIMEOUT TEAM

04:3 24-27 V3 GOOD!JUMPER by HAMILTON,Jake [PNT]

04:0 24-29 V5 GOOD! JUMPER by SCHROEDER,Zack [PNT]

03:5 MISSED 3 PTR by HAMILTON,Jake

03:5 REBOUND (DEF) by MASON, Tyler

03:4 TIMEOUT MEDIA

03:1 MISSED LAYUP by TUCKER,Drew

03:1 REBOUND (DEF) by HAMILTON,Jake

03:1 MISSED JUMPER by HAMILTON,Jake

03:1 REBOUND (DEF) by KIZER,Ethan

02:3 MISSED 3 PTR by TUCKER,Drew

02:3 REBOUND (DEF) by HAWKINSON,Zack

02:0 FOUL by SCHROEDER,Zack (P2T1)

02:0 MISSED FT SHOT by HAWKINSON,Zack

02:0 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

02:0 25-29 V4 GOOD!FT SHOT by HAWKINSON,Zack

015 2531 V6 GOOD! LAYUP by TUCKER,Drew [FB/PNT]

01:3 MISSED JUMPER by BARDWELL,J'veon

01:3 REBOUND (OFF) by BARDWELL,J'veon

01:3 27-31 V4 GOOD!JUMPER by BARDWELL,J'veon [PNT]

01:1 FOUL by HAMILTON,Will (P3T2)

01:1 MISSED FT SHOT by SCHROEDER,Zack

01:1 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

01:1 27-32 V5 GOOD! FT SHOT by SCHROEDER,Zack

00:5 TURNOVR by HAMILTON,Jake

00:0 27-34 V7 GOOD! LAYUP by SWANSON,Tyson [PNT]



Metamora vs Sacred Heart Griffin
03.12.22 5:30 PM at Champaign, IL (Lou Henson Court @ SFC)
4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

Time Score Margi

HOME/VISITOR

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

07:4
07:4
07:4
07:1
07:1
07:1
07:1
06:4
06:4
06:3
06:3
06:3
06:2
06:0
06:0
06:0
06:0
05:5
05:4
05:4
05:4
05:1
04:5
04:5
04:3
04:3
04:1
04:1
04:.0
04:0
04:0
03:5
03:5
03:3
03:3
03:.0
02:5
02:5
02:5
02:5
02:3
02:3
02:1
02:1
02:1
02:1
02:1
02:1
02:1
02:.0
02:0
02:0
01:5
01:5
01:4
01:4
01:4
01:4
01:4
01:3
01:3
01:1
01:1
01:.0
01:.0
00:4
00:4
00:3
00:3

28-34
29-34

31-34

32-34

32-36

32-38

34-38

34-39

36-39

37-39

38-39

40-39

40-42

V 6
V5

V3

V2

V4

V 6

V4

V5

V3

V2

Vi1

H1

V2

FOUL by SCHROEDER,Zack (P3T2)
GOOD! FT SHOT by HAWKINSON,Zack
GOOD! FT SHOT by HAWKINSON,Zack
FOUL by HAMILTON,Will (P4T3)

MISSED JUMPER by SWANSON,Tyson
BLOCK by HAWKINSON,Zack
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

MISSED JUMPER by BARDWELL,J'veon

REBOUND (OFF) by HAWKINSON,Zack

GOOD! JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack [PNT]
FOUL by SCHROEDER,Zack (P4T3)

GOOD! FT SHOT by HAWKINSON,Zack
TIMEOUT 30sec
TIMEOUT 30sec
MISSED JUMPER by TUCKER,Drew

BLOCK by BARDWELL,J'veon
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

GOOD! LAYUP by MASON,Tyler [PNT]
MISSED LAYUP by BARDWELL,J'veon

BLOCK by MASON,Tyler

REBOUND (DEF) by MASON,Tyler

GOOD! LAYUP by MASON,Tyler [PNT]
MISSED 3 PTR by MUSGRAVE,Bryce

REBOUND (DEF) by KIZER,Ethan
FOUL by SINGLETON,Keshon (P1T4)
TIMEOUT TEAM
FOUL by HAWKINSON,Zack (P2T5)

TURNOVR by MASON,Tyler
STEAL by BARDWELL,J'veon
GOOD! LAYUP by HAMILTON,Jake [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by HAWKINSON,Zack

TURNOVR by SWANSON,Tyson
TIMEOUT MEDIA
MISSED JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack

REBOUND (DEF) by KIZER,Ethan
FOUL by BARDWELL,J'veon (P2T6)
FOUL by BARDWELL,J'veon (P3T7)

GOOD! FT SHOT by MASON,Tyler

MISSED FT SHOT by MASON, Tyler
REBOUND (DEF) by HAWKINSON,Zack
MISSED 3 PTR by HAWKINSON,Zack

REBOUND (DEF) by MASON,Tyler

TURNOVR by SWANSON,Tyson
STEAL by SINGLETON,Keshon
GOOD! LAYUP by SINGLETON,Keshon [FB/PNT]
TIMEOUT TEAM
FOUL by SINGLETON,Keshon (P2T8)

MISSED FT SHOT by SWANSON,Tyson
REBOUND (DEF) by HAWKINSON,Zack
MISSED LAYUP by BARDWELL,J'veon

BLOCK by MASON,Tyler
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

MISSED JUMPER by HAMILTON,Jake
REBOUND (DEF) by SCHROEDER,Zack
TURNOVR by MASON,Tyler

STEAL by HAMILTON,Will
FOUL by TUCKER,Drew (P1T4)

GOOD! FT SHOT by HAMILTON,Wiill

GOOD! FT SHOT by HAMILTON,Will
TURNOVR by TUCKER,Drew

STEAL by BARDWELL,J'veon

TURNOVR by BARDWELL,J'veon
STEAL by KIZER,Ethan
TURNOVR by TUCKER,Drew

TIMEOUT 30sec

GOOD! JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack [PNT]

ASSIST by SINGLETON,Keshon
GOOD! 3 PTR by SWANSON,Tyson
ASSIST by SCHROEDER,Zack

00:2 TURNOVR by HAMILTON,Will
00:2 STEAL by SCHROEDER,Zack
00:2 FOUL by HAWKINSON,Zack (P3T9)
00:2 MISSED FT SHOT by SCHROEDER,Zack
00:2 REBOUND (DEF) by HAMILTON,Will
00:1 FOUL by TUCKER,Drew (P2T5)
00:1 TIMEOUT 30sec
00:1 TIMEOUT TEAM
00:0 FOUL by SWANSON,Tyson (P2T6)
00:0 42-42 T6 GOOD!JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack [PNT]
00:0 ASSIST by SINGLETON,Keshon
00:0 TIMEOUT TEAM
In Off 2nd Fast
4th period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
Metamora 4 0 2 0 0
Sacred Heart Griffin 10 8 3 4 0



Metamora vs Sacred Heart Griffin
03.12.22 5:30 PM at Champaign, IL (Lou Henson Court @ SFC)
OT PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

03:3 MISSED JUMPER by HAMILTON,Jake

03:3 REBOUND (DEF) by SCHROEDER,Zack In Off 2nd Fast

02:1 42-44 V2 GOOD! LAYUP by MASON,Tyler [PNT] OT period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
02:1 ASSIST by SWANSON,Tyson Metamora 4 0 2 0 0
01:4 44-44 T7 GOOD!JUMPER by HAMILTON,Jake [PNT] Sacred Heart Griffin 2 0 0 0 0
01:1 MISSED 3 PTR by KIZER,Ethan

01:1 REBOUND (DEF) by HAMILTON,Jake

01:0 FOUL by KIZER,Ethan (P2T7)

01:0 45-44 H1 GOOD!FT SHOT by HAWKINSON,Zack

01:0 46-44 H2 GOOD!FT SHOT by HAWKINSON,Zack

00:4 TURNOVR by SWANSON,Tyson

00:4 STEAL by HAMILTON,Will

00:4 FOUL by MASON, Tyler (P1T8)

00:4 MISSED FT SHOT by BARDWELL,J'veon

00:4 REBOUND (DEF) by SCHROEDER,Zack

00:3 MISSED JUMPER by SCHROEDER,Zack

00:3 REBOUND (OFF) by KIZER,Ethan

00:2 MISSED TIP-IN by KIZER,Ethan

00:2 REBOUND (OFF) by TUCKER,Drew

00:2 TIMEOUT TEAM

00:1 46-46 T8 GOOD! JUMPER by TUCKER,Drew [PNT]

00:0 TURNOVR by HAMILTON,Jake



Metamora vs Sacred Heart Griffin
03.12.22 5:30 PM at Champaign, IL (Lou Henson Court @ SFC)
OT2 PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

03:3 MISSED 3 PTR by BARDWELL,J'veon

03:3 REBOUND (OFF) by HAWKINSON,Zack In Off 2nd Fast

03:3 MISSED JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack OT2 period-only Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
03:3 REBOUND (OFF) by HAMILTON,Will Metamora 2 0 0 0 0
03:2 MISSED JUMPER by HAMILTON,Will Sacred Heart Griffin 2 5 0 0 0
03:2 REBOUND (OFF) by BARDWELL,J'veon

02:5 FOUL by SCHROEDER,Zack (P5T9)

02:5 MISSED FT SHOT by HAWKINSON,Zack

02:5 REBOUND (DEF) by TUCKER,Drew

02:1 46-48 V2 GOOD! LAYUP by TUCKER,Drew [PNT]

01:4 MISSED JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack

01:4 REBOUND (DEF) by KIZER,Ethan

01:3 FOUL by HAWKINSON,Zack (P4T10)

01:3 46-49 V3 GOOD! FT SHOT by TUCKER,Drew

01:3 46-50 V4 GOOD! FT SHOT by TUCKER,Drew

01:2 4850 V2 GOOD!JUMPER by HAWKINSON,Zack [PNT]

01:2 ASSIST by SINGLETON,Keshon

01:0 TIMEOUT TEAM

00:5 TURNOVR by TUCKER,Drew

00:5 STEAL by BARDWELL,J'veon

00:5 FOUL by ZOBRIST,Matthew (P1T10)

00:5 49-50 V1 GOOD!FT SHOT by BARDWELL,J'veon

00:5 50-50 T9 GOOD!FT SHOT by BARDWELL,J'veon

00:3 TURNOVR by KIZER,Ethan

00:3 STEAL by HAWKINSON,Zack

00:1 TIMEOUT TEAM

00:0 53-50 H3 GOOD!3PTR by SINGLETON,Keshon



2022 IHSA CLASS SABOYS BASKETBALL
Saturday, March 12, 2022
Championship, Game 15
State Farm Center, Champaign

Winning Coach — Timothy Allen, Springfield (Sacred Heart-Griffin)

He fumbled a little bit but there were still seconds on the clock. When he shot it and it hit the
front of the rim, 1 was like it's going in. Our season's gone like that. It's npo better ending than
what we had today as to how our season went.

When the game is on the line, these guys are champions and that's what they do.

I told (Danny Grieves), it's amazing that we have downstate guys here and we get a little respect.
I'm happy that we had that as a championship game.

Keshon Singleton (on final shot)

I came off the screen and went to dribble and went for the pull up but out of my peripheral I saw
him try to jump me so | tried to crossover and get a kick on it. The ball was loose and | was like,
OK, I gotta throw up a prayer to even have a chance, and it went in.

Losing Coach — Danny Grieves, Metamora
I couldn't be more proud of the guys sitting up here with me. | couldn't be more proud of the guys
that are in the locker room because without them, we wouldn't be here.

Sacred Heart-Griffin gave us everything they had. I asked our guys, all I want you to give me is
all you got. We had nothing left. A bounce and a bounce there, we have a different outcome.

We were just trying to contain and contest. We thought they were going to go inside, | thought we
did a pretty good job of not letting that happen. They'd gone inside all night long so we re going
to try to cut that off and let the chips fall where they may. The kids made a heckuva shot, the shot
of a lifetiome.



